Killeen Independent School District Board Agenda Item Action Sheet

Date: February 20, 2025

Agenda Item Caption: Consideration of Memorandum of Agreement with the City of Killeen for the Shared Usage of Facilities through May 31, 2026

Purpose of Agenda Item: Action needed

Administrative Recommendation: Move to approve the proposed Memorandum of Agreement with the City of Killeen for the Shared Usage of Facilities through May 31, 2026, as presented, and authorize the Superintendent to execute the agreement.

Background Information: Killeen ISD and the City of Killeen have determined that it is in the interest of both organizations as well as the inhabitants and taxpayers of the city to share facilities with each other. The Shared Usage Agreement solidifies our engagement and responsibilities with this endeavor. The district and city entered into a similar agreement which was approved on April 13, 2021, and terminated on December 31, 2024. This Shared Usage Agreement will expire on May 31, 2026. Any entity may terminate its participation in this Shared Usage Agreement at any time by providing a signed termination notice to the opposite entity.

Fiscal Analysis: None

Regulatory Requirement: None

Contact Person for Additional Questions/Information:

Name: Susan Buckley. Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent for Administrative Services; and Angenet

Wilkerson, Director of Community Relations

Email address: susan.buckley@killeenisd.org; and angenet.wilkerson@killeenisd.org

Telephone Number: (254) 336-2650; and (254) 336-1707

Attachments: Proposed Memorandum of Agreement

Signature Requested: Yes (superintendent)